‘ fLE 3

(/ The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
TELECOMMUNICATIONS APPLICATION FORM for ROUTINE PROCEEDINGS

(Effective: 01/18/2008)

In the Matter of the Application of Windstream NuVox Ohig, ) TRF Docket No. 90- 9095 -TP -TRF

Inc. to make a tariff textual change ) Case No. 10 - TP - ZTA
) NOTE: Unless you have reserved a Case # or are ﬂling a Cnntract,
) leave the “Case No” flelds BLANK. = =
Name of Registrant(s) Windstream NuVox Ohio, Inc. o %
DBA(s) of Registrani(s) U ﬁ g
Address of Registrant(s) 12400 Olive Blvd. Suite 430, St. Loyis, MO 63141 C -— &
Company Web Address  http://wwww nuvox.com w ﬁ
Regulatory Contact Person(s) Abby Sydlow Phone (636) 337-5730 Ig? 636
Regulatory Contact Person’s Email Address  asvdlow@inuvox.com E:;'
Contact Person for Annnal Report  Lezlie Young Phone S01T748-5130
Address {if different from above) 4001 N Rodney Parham Rd,, 1170-B1F02-12 A Liitle Rock, AR 72212 ; <

Consumer Contacl Information Mollie Chewning
Address {if different from above) 1720 Galleria Bhvd. . Charlotie. NC. 28270

Motion for protective order included with filing? [ Yes [ No

Phone {704) 814-2531

Motion for waiver(s) filed affecting this case? ] Yes No [Note: Waivers may toll any automatic timeframe. ]

Section I — Pursuant to Chapter 4901:11.6 QAC - Part I - Please indicate the Carrier Type and the reason for
submitting this form by checking the boxes below. CMRS providers: Please see the bottom of Section I1.
NOTES: (1) For requirements for oarious applications, see the identified section of Okio Administrative Code Section 4901 and/or the supplemental

application form noted,

(2) Information vegarding the number of copies requived by the Conmission may be obtained from the Commission’s web site at wuno.puco.ohio.gov
under the docketing information system section, by calling the docketing division at 614-466-4095, or by visiting the docketing division at the offices

of the Commissior,

Ay~~)__pate Frocessed

 Carrier Type [ Other (explain below) [7 ILEC [] CLEC [7cTs [T AGSAOS
| Tier 1 Requlatory Treatment o
O TRF 16048 | O TRF r-604B) a
Change Rates within approved Range (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice) -
New Service, expanded local calling ] ZTA 16048 ZTA 1-6-04B) 2=
| area, correction of lextual error (0 day Nofice) (0 day Notice) o "
Change Terms and Conditions, [] ATA 1-6048) (] ATA 1-6-048) ne
Introduce non-recurring service charges | (Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) 2
introduce or Increase Late Paymentor | L] ATA 16¢4® | L] ATA 1-6048) @
| Returned Check Charge (Auto 30 days) {Auto 30 days) m
Business Contract LI CTR 617 [l CTR 2617 85
% day Notice) %day Notice) .-y
: ATW 1-6-12(A) ATW 1-6-12(8) %0
Withdrawal (Nor-Auto) (E]uto 30 days) “"':
; SLF 16048 !
iieyse tthCelllng of a Rate Not Applicable (Ao 30 days) [
_Tier 2 Regulatory Treatment 7 - s
Residential - Introduce non-recurring [ 1 TRF 1-8056E) [] TRF 1-6-05E) o N 3
| service charges (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice} o ald
| Residential - Introduce New Tariffed Tier | [] TRF 1-6-05(C) ] TRF 1605 | L] TRF 18-05C) Bam
| 2 Service(s) B (0 day Notice) (0 day Motice} (D day Notice) el 'E
' Residential - Change Rates, Terms and | [ ] TRF 1-6-05) ] TRF 1605® |0 TRF 18055 ﬁ E‘ H
' Conditions, Promotions, or Withdrawal | (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice) (0 diay Notice) o g
} I . (1 CTR 1617 [0 CTR 1617 O CTR 1617 O e
: Residential - Tier 2 Service Contrads @ day Notice) (@ day Notice) (O day Notics) o'i %
i Commercial (Business) Coniracts Not Filed Not Filed Not Filed s 2 0
| Business Services (see ‘Other” bolow) Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed -3F
' Residential & Business Toll Services Detariffed Detariffed Detariffed « E %
! {see “Other’ below) =33
Fim

rerhnician


http://www.nuvox.com
mailto:asvdlow@nuvox.com

Section [ —~ Part II - Certificate Status and Procedural

Certificate Status ILEC CLEC cTs ADS/IOS
; _— [0 ACE 1-6-10 ] ACE 1510 ] ACE 1610
1 Certification (See Supplement_afl AFE f?rm) Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 daye) (Auto 30 days)
: [ ATA 1.s.08(C} [} AAC 1-6-#04F) CLECs must atiach a current CLEC
Add Exchanges to Certificate {Auto 30 days) 3 day Notice) Exchange Listing Form
oas - (] ABN 1617600 {11 ABN 26138 | [] ABN 16118 | [ ] ABN 1-6-11(8)
Abandon all Services - With Custorr?e_rsm {Non-Auto) | (auto 90 day) (Auta 14 day) {Auto 14 day)
Abandon all Services - Without [] ABN 1-5-1108) | L] ABN z-6:718) | [ ] ABN 1-6-11(8}
Cuslomers {Auto 30 days) (Auta 14 day) {Auto 14 day)
: O ACN12s7#8 |[J ACNz1s148 f1 ] ClO 16144 [ [J CIO 18340
Change of Official Name (See below) (Auto 30 days) {Auto 30 days) (1(]:[ day Notice) % day Nolice)
; i ] ACO 16148 L[] ACO 1-6-14B) CIC 1-6-14A) CIO 1-8-14(A)
Change 1_”_ Ownersmp (Se?__t_)fmw) (Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) % day Notice) % day Notice) (

1 [] AMT 1-5-1418) (] AMT 1-6148) CIO 1-6-14{A} CIO 1-6-14A)

Merger (See below) (Auto 30 days) %uto 30 days) %day Notice) E.:] day Notice}

! ; [ ATC 1-5-14B) ATC 1-6-148) ClO 1-6-14i) CIO 1-6-14(A)
Transfer a Certificate (See below) {Auto 30 days) (Auto 30 days) (0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)
Transaction for transfer or lease of ] ATR 1-6-14(8) ] ATR 1624@ | [J CIO 16144 | L] CIO 161402

_property, plant or business {See below) | (Aute 30 days) (Auto 30 days) {0 day Notice) (0 day Notice)

Procedural = - o

" Designati L1 TRF [J TrRF L] TRF CJTRF

| Designation of Process Agent(s) {0 day Netice) {0 day Notice) {0 day Nofice) (0 day Notice)

Section 11 — Carrier to Carrier (Pursuant to 4901:1-7), CMRS and Other

 Carrier to Carrier

o ILEC CLEC |

Interconnection agreement, or (1 NAG 1707 ] NAG 1707

amendment to an approved agreement (Auto 90 day) (Auto 90 day)

Request for Arbitration [] ARB 1708 L] ARB  1-7.09
| introduce of chana I('EIOH:'I?AO) 1-7-14 %'mﬁtﬁ) 1-7-14

introduce or change c-t-c service tariffs, (Buto 30 day) (Fato 30 day)

introduce or change access service L1 ATA

pursuant to 07-464-TP-CQI {Auto 30 day)

Request rural carrier exemption, rural [J UNC 17p4er [ ] UNC 1-7-040r

carrier supension or modifiction (Non-Auto)  1-7-05 {(Non-Auto) 1-7-05

Pole attachment changes in terms and
conditions and price changes.

[J UNC 1-7-23(8)
(Non-Auto)

[] UNC 1.7.05
{Non-Auto)

CMRS Providers See 4901:1-6-15

[ORcc

[Registration & Change in Operations]

(C day)

CINAG

(interconnection Agreement or Amendment]

{Auto 90 days)

Other* (explain)

*NOTE: During the interim period betiveen the effective date of the rules and an Applicant’s Detariffing Filing, changes to existing
business Tier 2 and all toll services, including the addition of new business Tier 2 and ail new toll services, will be processed as 0-day
TRF filings, and briefly described in the "Cther” section above.

All Section I and Il applications that result in a change to one or more tariff pages require, at a
minimum, the following exhibits. Other exhibits may be required under the applicable rule(s). ACN,
ACO, AMT, ATC, ATR and CIO applications see the 4901:1-6-14 Filing Requirements on the

Commission's Web Page for a complete list of exhibits.

Exhibit | Description:
A The tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s) as they exist before the change(s)
B The Tariff pages subject to the proposed change(s}, reflecting the change, with the change(s) marked in
the right margin.
C A short description of the nature of the change(s), the intent of the change(s), and the customers affected.
D A copy of the notice provided to customers, along with an affidavit that the notice was provided according
10 the applicable rule(s).




Section I1L. — Attestation
Registrant hereby attests to its compliance with pertinent entries and orders issued by the Commission.

AFFIDAVIT
Compliance with Commission Rules and Service Standards
T am an efficer/agent of the applicant corporation, Windstream NuVox Ohio, Inc. » and am authorized to make this statement on its behalf.
(Name)

T attest that these tariffs comply with all applicable ules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards (MTSS) Pursuamt to Chapter
4991:1-5 OAC for the state of Qhdo. T understand that tariff notification filings do not imply Commission approval and that the Comenission’s
rules, including the Minimum Telephone Service Standards, as modified and clarified from time to time, supersede any coniradictory provisions in
our tariff. We will fully comply with the rules of the state of Ohio and understand that noncompliance cem result in various penalties, including
the suspension of our certificate to operate within the state of Ohio.

T declare under penalty of petjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Exccuted on (Date) 9-13-10 at (Location)} Columbus, Ohio 43215

CL *ﬁlﬁi re ithe) (Date} 9-13-10
®  This affidavit is required for every tarifi-affecting filing. Yt may pd signed by counsel or an officer of the applicant, or an authorized agent of the
applicant.

VERIFICATION

L Kathy E. Hobbs

verify that I have wtilized the Telecogmunications Application Form for Routine Proccedings provided by the Commission and that all of the information submitted
here. and all additional informationéubmitied in connection with this case, is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

*{Signature and Title) < H‘M’i( - mba) VP-Staie Government Affairs (Datz) 9-13-10

 MWerfication 9‘1%%@5?@3’.@1:3@ We@w’ be stgned by cosnsel o an officer of the applicant, or ar guthorized agamt of the applicant

Send your completed-Application Form, including all reguired attachments as well as the required number of copies, to:

Pubkic Utilities Commission of Ohio
Attention: Docketing Division
180 East Broad Street, Columbus, OH 43215-3793

Or
Make such filing electronically as directed in Case No 66-900-AU-WVR



EXHIBIT A

Superseded Tariff Page

Attached is a copy of the current tariff page of Windstream NuVox Ohio,
Inc., P.U.C.O. Tariff No. 1. ‘



NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF OHIO, INC. P.U.C.O.TARIFFNO. 1
ORIGINAL PAGE 2.16

RULES AND REGULATIONS

2.5 Payment Arrangements
Discontinuance of Service

All telephone companies are subject to the Commission's rules for minimum telephone service standards
{(“MTSS”} found in Chapter 4901:1-5 of the Administrative Cade. Telephone company tariffs should
inform customers that they have certain rights and responsibilities under the MTSS and that these
safeguards can he found in the appendix to rule 4901:1-5-03 of the Qhio Administrative Code. These
rights and responsibilities include complaint handling, ordering or changing service, service repair,
payment of bills, and disconnection and recannection of service

2.5.1 Billing and Collection of Charges

Bills will be rendered monthly to Customer.

2.5.1.1 Amounts not paid within 30 days after the date of invoice are considered past due. A late
payment charge of 1.5% will be applied to charges not paid by their due date. The late
payment charge will not be applicd to previous late payment charges that have been
assessed, but not paid, but will apply to the accumulated services for which the customer is
in arrears. Late payment chearges will be applied without discrimination.

2.5.1.2 A charge will be assessed for checks with insufficient funds or non-existing accounts. At
the option of the Company, the insufficient funds charge may be waived because of
extenuating circumstances (i.e., bank error).

Max.
Insufficient Funds Check Charge $50
2.5.2 Deposits

2.5.2.1 Applicants for service or existing Customers who carmot establish a satisfactory
credit standing with the Company may be required to provide the Company a
security deposit,

2.5.22 Applicants for regulated local service will be offered an oppottunity to provide the
Company a security deposit. The Company is not required to offer an Applicant an
opportunity to make a security deposit for regulated local services if an Applicant
has an unpaid debt to the Company for regulated local services. However, regulated
local service will not be denied if the Applicant failed to pay for a service other than
regulated local service.

2.5.23 The deposit requested will be in cash or the equivalent of cash, and will be held as a
guarantee for the payment of charges. In addition, the Company shall be entitled to
require an applicant or Customer to pay all its bills within a specified period of time,
and to make such payments in cash or the equivalent of cash.

[SSUED: April 4, 2008 EFFECTIVE: April 4, 2008

By: Edward J, Cadieux, Vice President - Senior Regulatory Counsel
12400 Olive Blvd., Suite 430
St, Louis, MO 63141



EXHIBIT B

Revised Tariff Page

Attached is a copy of the revosed tariff page of Windstream NuVox Chio,
Inc., P.U.C.O. Tanff No. 1. '



) WINDSTREAM NUVOX OHIO, INC. P.U.C.O. TARIFF NO. 1
1*revise PAGE 2.16
CANCELS DRIGINAL PAGE 2.16

RULES AND REGULATIONS

2.5 Payment Arrangements

Discontinuance of Service

All telephone companies are subject to the Commission's rules for minimum telephone service
standards (“MTS8S”) found in Chapter 4901:1-5 of the Administrative Code. Telephone company tariffs
should inform customers that they have certain rights and responsibilities under the MTSS and that
these safeguards can be found in the appendix to rule 4901:1-5-03 of the Ohio Administrative Code.
These rights and responsibilities include complaint handling, ordering or changing service, service
repair, payment of bills, and disconnection and reconnection of service

2.5.1 Billing and Collection of Charges

Bills will be rendered monthly to Customer.

2.5.1.1 Amounts not paid within 27 days after the date of invoice are considered past due. A late
payment charge of 1.5% will be applied to charges not paid by their due date. The late
payment charge will not be applied to previous late payment charges that have been
assessed, but not paid, but will apply to the accumulated services for which the customer
is in arrears. Late payment charges will be applied without discrimination.

2.5.1.2 A charge will be assessed for checks with insufficient funds or non-exigting accounts. At
the option of the Company, the insufficient funds charge may be waived because of
extenuating circumstances (i.e., bank error).

Max.

Insufficient Funds Check Charge $50
252  Deposits

2.5.2.1 Applicants for service or existing Customers who cannot establish a satisfactory credit
standing with the Company may be required to provide the Company a security
deposit,

2.5.2.2 Applicants for regulated local service will be offered an opportunity toprovide the
Company a security deposit. The Company is not required to offer an Applicant an
opportunity to make a security deposit for regulated local services if an Applicant has
an unpaid debt to the Company for regulated local services. However, regulated local
service will not be denied if the Applicant failed to pay for a service other than
repulated local service.

i 2.5.2.3 The deposit requested will be in cash or the equivalent of cash, and will be held as a

| guarantee for the payment of charges. In addition, the Company shall be entitled to

’ require an applicant or Customer to pay s}l its bills within a specified period of time,
and to make such payments in cash or the equivalent of cash.

ISSUED: September 13, 2010 EFFECTIVE: September 13, 2010

By: Vice President - Regulatory Strategy
4001 Rodney Parham Road
Little Rock, AR 72212

(©



EXHIBIT C

Description and Rationale for Proposed Tariff Change
and Service Description

Windstream NuVox Ohio, Inc. is updating its tariff to reflect a language
change that inadvertently never got added to the tariff. This has been effect
for several months and customers were previously notified of the change.
The language changes from 30 to 27 days that the customer has to pay their
bill before it is considered past due.



